ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO: DATE 1SSUED: June 22, 2016
Animal Welfare League of Arlington
2650 South Arlington Mill Or. AGREEMENT NO: 430-10
Arlington, VA 22206 AGREEMENT TITLE: Animal Control Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective July 1, 2016 thru June 30, 2017.

The above referenced contract is amended as follows:
See Amendment No.6

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated June 28 2011, including any
Exhibits or Attachments.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL
PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Neil Trent TELEPHONE NO.: {703) 931-9241
EMAIL ADDRESS: ntrent@awla.org
COUNTY CONTACT: Ifiok ibanga TELEPHONE NO.: 703-228-5583
EMAIL ADDRESS: libanga@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
NAME: Vanessa Moorehead S|GNATURE:
TITLE: Procurement Officer

b{&&“& Date

Distribution: Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1 Purchasing Admin: 1



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 430-10
AMENDMENT NUMBER &

This Amendment Number 6 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the
County and amends Agreement Number 430-10 dated June 28, 2011 (“Main Agreement”) and made
between The Animal Welfare League of Arlington {AWLA) (“Contractor”) and the County Board of
Arlington County, Virginia ("County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term under the Main Agreement,
the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable

consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows.

1. REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM PARAGRAPH TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

The Wark shall continue from July 1, 2016, and be completed no later than June 30, 2017 {“Sixth
Subsequent Contract Term"), subject to any modifications as provided for in the contract documents.
Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor and with the concurrence of the Contractor, the County
may authorize continued operations of the Contractor for not more than ten {10) additional twelve (12)
month periods from July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2021 (Each such period shall be referred to as a "Subsequent
Contract Term”). The Contract Amount for each Subsequent Contract Term shall be in an amount
mutuaily agreed upon but which wili in no event exceed the Funds appropriated for the service by the
County Board of Arlington. The total Contract Amount may be increased or decreased during the Initial
and Subsegquent Contract Terms if available funds exceed or, in the alternative, are not sufficient to
maintain the current service levels.

2. CONTRACT AMOUNT AS FOLLOWS:

The total payment for all tasks under this Agreement shall not exceed $1,419.517.00

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON THE ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE OF
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA, INE.
SIGNED: 4/{ " Zz’
PRINT NAME: /V 1. TREN T
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT e PRETI0 EnT / (L

oaTE: [l 3T\ L, DATE: L f23 i,

Agreement MNo.430-10
Amendment Ne. €
1



