ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AWLA DATE ISSUED: 03/29/2019

2650 SOUTH ARLINGOTN MILL ROAD CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 430-10

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22206 ANIMAL CONTROL
CONTRACT TITLE: SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 430-10 including any
attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: IMMEDIATELY
EXPIRES: 06/30/2020
RENEWALS: ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FROM 07/01/2020 TO 06/30/2021

ATTACHMENTS:
430-10-A11

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE
GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: SAMUEL WOLBERT VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 931-9241
EMAIL ADDRESS: SWOLBERT@ AWLA.ORG
COUNTY CONTACT: YANBIN GE (DHS - PHD) COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-5581

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: YGE@ARLINGTONVA.US




ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 430-10
AMENDMENT NUMBER 11

This Amendment Number 11 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends
Agreement Number 430-10 dated June 28, 2011, ("Main Agreement”) between The
Animal Welfare League of Arlington (AWLA) {("Contractor") and the County Board of
Adington County, Virginia ("County”).

The County and the Contractor amend the Contract Term called for under the Main
Agreement as follows: '

Revise Contract Term language o the following:

The Work shall continue from July 1, 2018, and be completed no later than June 30, 2020
(“Ninth Subsequent Contract Term”), subject fo any modifications as provided for in the
Contract Documents.

Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor and with the concurrence of the
Contractor, the County may authorize continued operations of the Confractor for not more
than one (1) additional twelve {12} month periods from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021
(Each such period shali be referred to as a "Subsequent Contract Term”).

The contract Amount for each Subsequent Contract Term shall be in an amount mutuaily
agreed upon but which will in nc event exceed the Funds appropriated for the service by
the County Board of Arlington County. The total Contract Amount may be increased or
decreased during the Subsequent Contract Terms if available funds exceed or, in the
alternative, are not sufficient to maintain then current service levels.

Al other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.
WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON AWLA
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED < ,;V/
SIGNATURE: WNW SIGNATURE: O "V it
NAME: LUCAS ALEXANDER NAME AND @ o
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER TITLE: (i tdant / (eo
DATE: 03/29/2019 DATE: g [L ¥ 704

1
Agreement No, 430-10
Amendment No, 11



